

^
T.P.(Crl.) No. 321 OF 2002
ITEM No.58

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 321/2002

JAMALUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajinder Sachar, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Abinash K. Misra, Adv.,
Mr. R.R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.,
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Since the counsel for the State is appearing, service on the State is deemed to be complete. Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. In the meanwhile service be effected on the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Let the matter appear in the week commencing from 6th May, 2002.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar